## Attachment 2 to Section 214 Application

## **Response to Item No. 14**

Pursuant to Section 63.18(h) of the Commission's Rules and in response to Item No. 14, the individuals or entities owning a 10% or greater direct ownership interest in LPC Long Distance, Inc. ("LPC LD" or "Applicant") are as follows. LPC LD is wholly owned by La Porte City Telephone, Inc. ("LPC Telephone"), a publicly traded Iowa corporation. LPC Telephone has only one shareholder (Susan Robertson) with a 10% or greater interest. Susan Robertson, a U.S. citizen and officer and director of both LPC LD and LPC Telephone, holds an 11% ownership interest in LPC Telephone. LPC LD and LPC Telephone have a common Board set forth below. All board members are U.S. citizens. There are no interlocking directorates with application foreign carrier.

## LPC Long Distance, Inc. Officers and Directors

<u>Name</u>	<b>Position</b>	Address
James L. Robertson	President and Director	306 Main Street, La Porte City, IA 50651
Ria Clark	Secretary and Director	306 Main Street, La Porte City, IA 50651
Susan L. Robertson	Treasurer and Director	306 Main Street, La Porte City, IA 50651
Michael Buckner	Director	306 Main Street, La Porte City, IA 50651
Shelly Gates	Director	306 Main Street, La Porte City, IA 50651
Chris Hopp	Executive Secretary	P.O. Box 1008, Elkader, IA 52043

## **Response to Item No. 15**

In response to Item No. 15, Applicant has not previously received authorization under Section 214 of the Act. Applicant by this application requests authorization to operate as an international resale carrier pursuant to 47 C.F.R. §63.18(e)(2). Applicant certifies that it will comply with the terms and conditions contained in Sections 63.21 and 63.23 of the Commission's Rules.